Form PTO-1594 RG. 0705

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp

1	0	-27	-2	00	6
---	---	-----	----	----	---



U.S. D ed Stat

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE es Patent and Trademark Office	
	7

SEP 1 1 2006 _103328Z18.... To the Director of the U. S. Fatent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Infiltrator Systems, Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? **✓** No Name: STI, Inc. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: **Limited Partnership** J General Partnership Street Address: 6 Business Park ✓ Corporation- State: Connecticut City: Old Saybrook Other State: CT Citizenship (see guidelines) Zip: 06475 Country: US_ Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes 🗸 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) JVL Y 24, 2006 Limited Partnership Citizenship ✓ Corporation Citizenship Connecticut Assignment Merger Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76551903 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Vo C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): ISOLATOR Filed 12 September 2003 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and conceming document should be mailed: 1 registrations involved: Name: Charles Nessler 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by crest card ☑ Authorized to be charged to depඎit account ؏ Street Address: PO Box H **✓** Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City:<u>Chester</u> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers € Zip:06412 State:CT Expiration Date Phone Number: 860 526 9149 b. Deposit Account Number 14 0711 Fax Number: Authorized User Name Charles . Nessler Email Address: 9. Signature: Void date: 09/13/2006 NJAMA1 09/13/2006 NJAMA1 00000106 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Charles 46, Mesque Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Infiltrator Systems, Inc. a Connecticut corporation having a place of business at 6 Business Park Road, Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475, has directly or indirectly through commonly owned business entities, or through predecessors in interest, adopted and used in its business the mark described in Schedule A, which mark has pending an application for registration at the Patent and Trademark Office, and for which mark a statement of use has been accepted by the Office; and,

Whereas, STI, Inc. a Connecticut corporation formerly named Stormtech, Inc., having a place of business at 6 Business Park Road, Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475 is desirous of acquiring said marks, with the associated registrations and applications, together with the goodwill and portion of business connected with use thereof.

Now Therefore, Infiltrator Systems, Inc. hereby assigns to STI, Inc. any and all right, title and interest to the said marks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement if any.

Infiltrator Systems, Inc.

Bryan A. Coppes, Its Vice President

RECORDED: 10/26/2006

ate T/24, 2006

Schedule A

Mark Application Number

Filing Date

ISOLATOR

76/551,903

15 September 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0347